
PIN

Document

Number Use

Surplus

Ordinance Zoned Ward

1 22020302008 2017R25659 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
2 22020302015 2010R44438 Vacant Lot 404-11-11 R-2 2
3 14340407012 2014R28658 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
4 14270276015 1996R29770 Vacant Lot 158-04-17 R-2 2
5 22030204010 2013R27926 Vacant Lot 392-11-13 R-2 2
6 14340430012 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

7 14340439019 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

8 14260309022 2016R23997 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
9 14350334003 2017R25656 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2

10 14350314012 2013R27923 Vacant Lot 392-11-13 R-2 2
11 14270262002 2016R23941 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 S-1 2
12 14340281014 2014R28655 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
13 14340484017 2004R57558 Vacant Lot 158-04-17 R-2 2
14 22020179007 2014R28671 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
15 14260154007 2016R23926 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
16 22030132009 2004R50883 Vacant Lot 158-04-17 S-3 2
17 22030404024 2015R17617 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
18 14350357004 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

19 14350313007 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

20 14260151018 2016R23931 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 I-1 2
21 14350355003 2015R17599 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
22 14350314011 2017R25631 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
23 14270258015 2017R30223 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-3b 2
24 14350357002 2016R23912 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
25 14340483004 2013R27920 Vacant Lot 392-11-13 R-2 2
26 22030228018 2017R25662 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
27 14340434005 1996R26418 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
28 22030213002 2018R00638 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
29 22030215009 2017R25661 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
30 22030401006 2017R25666 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
31 14350313006 2015R17597 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
32 14350316001 2010R44425 Vacant Lot 404-11-11 R-2 2

1011 S 16TH ST

2006 E CLAY ST

1724 E CARPENTER ST

1008 N 12TH ST

811 s 12TH ST

2152 S 19TH ST

2122 S 19TH ST

Parcel Address

1030 S 16TH ST

1209 S 16TH ST

1523 E  MATHENY AVE

1013 S 16TH ST

921 N 12TH ST

2159 S 13TH ST

2117 S 12TH ST

1417 E SPRUCE ST

1236 E CEDAR ST

924 S 12TH ST

1520 E CEDAR ST

1212 S  15TH ST

1708 E STUART ST

1000 MARTIN LUTHER KING 

Exhibit A - Vacant Lot Listing - as of January 15, 2026

SUR21-0043

SUR21-0054

SUR21-0243

SUR21-0179

SUR21-0238

SUR21-0261

SUR21-0241

SUR21-0264

SUR21-0061

SUR21-0020

SUR21-0499

SUR21-0070

SUR21-0050

SUR21-0052 1001 S 17TH ST

SUR21-0068 726 N 11TH ST

SUR21-0147 1315 E EDWARDS ST

SUR21-0203

SUR21-0075

SUR21-0201

Case

SUR21-0134

SUR21-0135

SUR21-0158

SUR21-0071

SUR21-0025

SUR21-0067

1213 SOUTH GRAND AVE E

SUR21-0133 1955 S GREGORY CT

SUR21-0021 1618 E MATHENY AVE

SUR21-0159 1427 S 11TH ST

SUR21-0230 1305 E PINE ST

SUR21-0330 809 S 13TH ST

SUR21-0446 1023 S 14TH ST

SUR21-0358 1716 E STUART ST



33 14260307005 2015R17568 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
34 14350309003 2016R23952 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
35 14270258014 2015R17571 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 S-1 2
36 14350351001 2015R17598 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
37 14270408010 2016R23907 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-3b 2

38 14340410003 2016R23916 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 I-1 2
39 22020153013 2010R44437 Vacant Lot 404-11-11 R-2 2
40 22020305030 2015R17604 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
41 22020351025 2015R17605 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
42 22030201010 2017R30387 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
43 22030212002 2016R23990 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
44 22030255026 2013R27932 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
45 14340435014 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

46 14350309001 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

47 14340439005 2015R17578 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
48 22030252016 2017R25663 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
49 14350158001 2014R28684 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 I-1 2
50 14340481016 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

51 14340430007 2016R23999 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
52 14340476008 2014R28681 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
53 14340431017 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

54 22030132002 2007R09650 Vacant Lot 158-04-17 S-3 2
55 14340436012 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

56 22030228013 2014R28691 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
57 14340435007 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

58 14340281015 2017R25652 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
59 14340285016 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

60 14340440008 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

61 14270276024 1996R29770 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
62 22030209014 2016R23920 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
63 14340485013 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

64 14340438019 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

65 14270258011 2017R25634 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 S-1 2
66 14270258018 2017R30232 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-3b 2
67 14340429007 2014R28659 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
68 14340481006 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

69 14340436013 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2913 S 15TH ST

1224 S 13TH ST

1030 S 14TH ST

810 N 11TH ST

915 N 12TH ST

500 MARTIN LUTHER KING 

1820 S 13TH ST

1012 S 13TH ST

901 S 16TH ST

821 S 14TH ST

1605 S LOVELAND ST

1801 E MELROSE ST

1625 S 16TH ST

1420 S 10 1/2 ST

1821 E GLENN AVE

1846 S WIRT AVE

1011 S 11TH ST

617 N 12TH ST

1101 S 16TH ST

917 S 14TH ST

2011 S 13TH ST

800 N 11TH ST

905 S 16TH ST

1516 E CARPENTER ST

SUR21-0164

SUR21-0341

SUR21-0443

SUR21-0059

SUR21-0062

SUR21-0232 1519 S 14TH ST

SUR21-0449

SUR21-0339

SUR21-0432

1002 S 12TH ST

1311 E SOUTH GRAND AVE

718 S 15TH ST

1315 E BROWN ST

SUR21-0166 820 S 12TH ST

SUR21-0194 1217 E STUART ST

SUR21-0429 928 S 13TH ST

911 S. 15TH STREET

SUR21-0074 1215 E PHILLIPS AVE

1317 E COOK ST

1319 E EDWARDS ST

SUR21-0422

SUR21-0484

SUR21-0183

SUR21-0245

SUR21-0212

SUR21-0340

SUR21-0149

SUR21-0411

SUR21-0152

SUR21-0677

SUR21-0242

SUR21-0060

SUR21-0248

SUR21-0430

SUR21-0069

SUR21-0088

SUR21-0160

SUR21-0126

SUR21-0138

SUR21-0039

SUR21-0023

SUR21-0139

SUR21-0189

SUR21-0236

1137 E. PINE STREET



70 14340431022 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

71 22030403001 2015R17616 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
72 14340434012 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

73 22030210002 2016R23909 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
74 22030255024 2015R17613 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
75 22030427013 2014R28694 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
76 14340434003 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

77 14340285014 2017R10629 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
78 14340483003 2014R28682 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
79 14340430016 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

80 14340437004 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

81 14340477015 2015R17580 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
82 14340428001 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 B-1 2

83 14350301003 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 S-1 2

84 14340483001 2014R28681 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
85 22100203008 2014R28695 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
86 14340430013 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

87 14340434004 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

88 14340453032 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

89 14340435010 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

90 22020155017 2017R30224 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
91 22030204008 2016R23905 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-5b 2
92 22030278025 2013R27930 Vacant Lot 392-11-13 R-2 2
93 14340436014 2015R17577 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
94 22030277024 2017R25665 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
95 22030278017 2016R23914 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
96 22030427037 2014R28676 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
97 14350357005 1 Story Frame 323-07-22 R-2 2

98 14270262001 2015R17572 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 S-1 2
99 22030428034 2017R25670 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2

100 14340437002 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

101 14340438008 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

102 14340485001 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

103 14260353020 1980R865162 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 I-1 2

104 14340153012 H-2 2

105 14340431008 2017R25653 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
106 14340431020 2017R25673 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2

1328 E LENOX AVE

906 S 15TH ST

2151 S 17TH ST

1100 E ENOS AVE

1718 E STUART ST

1801 S 17TH ST

1817 S 16TH ST

826 S 13TH ST

425 S 5TH ST

1028 S 12TH ST

1731 E MASON ST

1304 E BROWN ST

802 S 13TH ST

1231 S 12TH ST

914 S 12TH ST

921 S 15TH ST

1839 S 17TH ST

1330 SOUTH GRAND AVE E

1901 S WIRT AVE

901 S 14TH ST

2153 S 16TH ST

813 S 13TH ST

1206 S 15TH ST

1309 E COOK ST

1221 E ASH ST

1200 S 15TH ST

1526 E COOK ST

700 S 14TH ST

1121 S 14TH ST

912 S 15TH ST

827 S 13TH ST

1508 S 14TH ST

923 S 13TH ST

2125 S 12TH ST

1308 E LAWRENCE

912 S 12TH ST

2146 S RENFRO ST

SUR21-0171

SUR21-0470

SUR21-0026

SUR21-0440

SUR21-0169

SUR21-0124

SUR21-0255

SUR21-0257

SUR21-0359

SUR21-0066

SUR21-0277

SUR21-0434

SUR21-0285

SUR21-0331

SUR21-0272

SUR21-0574

SUR21-0130

SUR21-0228

SUR21-0259

SUR21-0182

SUR21-0427

SUR21-0460

SUR21-0416

SUR21-0196

SUR21-0479

SUR21-0199

SUR21-0247

SUR21-0153

SUR21-0200

SUR21-0271

SUR21-0426

SUR21-0423

SUR21-0263

SUR21-0428

SUR21-0234

SUR21-0420

SUR21-0435



107 22030453013 2017R13085 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
108 14270277008 2015R17573 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
109 22030207008 2015R17609 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
110 22030209015 2013R27927 Vacant Lot 392-11-13 R-2 2
111 14350326020 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

112 22030278024 2017R25640 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
113 22030427001 2014R28675 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
114 22030427040 2017R25658 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
115 14340431015 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

116 14270276023 2015R17574 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
117 22030405015 2014R28673 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
118 22030408026 2016R23993 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
119 22030476023 2017R30403 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
120 22030204009 2016R23989 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
121 22030405016 2016R23992 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
122 14340438011 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

123 14340477008 1996R26420 Vacant Lot 158-04-17 R-2 2
124 22030257029 2016R24437 Vacant Lot 158-04-17 R-2 2
125 14340430009 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

126 22030278010 2016R23991 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
127 22030409016 2015R17619 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
128 22030431009 2016R23995 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
129 22030132011 2006R15830 Vacant Lot 158-04-17 S-3 2
130 22030201009 2015R17608 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
131 22030212003 2015R17610 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
132 22030428015 2015R17621 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
133 14270404022 2015R17575 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-3b 2
134 22030183002 2015R17607 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
135 14350108087 1979R815477 Vacant Lot 155-05-12 R-2 2
136 22030204003 2014R28690 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-5b 2
137 14270404027 2016R23915 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-3b 2
138 22030139015 2016R23902 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
139 22030214010 2016R23939 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
140 14340431004 2015R28849 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
141 22030279010 2016R24002 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
142 14350306008 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

143 22020153002 2016R23985 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 S-1 21800 S WIRT AVE

1310 SOUTH GRAND AVE E

1112 SOUTH ST

721 N 12TH ST

830 S 16TH ST

1838 S 17TH ST

806 S 13TH ST

1607 S 14TH ST

1600 S 11TH ST

1115 E MILLER ST

2164 S 13TH ST

1301 E PINE ST

1818 S  16TH ST

830 S 12TH ST

1407 E ASH ST

1130 S 13TH ST

1005 S 13TH ST

1707 E CAPITOL AVE

2152 S 16TH ST

1609 S LOVELAND ST

2209 S 14TH ST

1529 S LOVELAND ST

2169 S 16TH ST

2100 S RENFRO ST

1012 N 14TH ST

1833 S 17TH ST

1921 E LAWRENCE

1529 S 14TH ST

815 S 14TH ST

1509 E MELROSE ST

1221 E MELROSE ST

2162 S 13TH ST

1219 E PHILLIPS AVE

2368 S 13TH ST

SUR21-0125

SUR21-0086

SUR21-0172

SUR21-0239

SUR21-0168

SUR21-0260

SUR21-0482

SUR21-0084

SUR21-0208

SUR21-0178

SUR21-0227

SUR21-0279 1626 E CORNELL AVE

SUR21-0161

SUR21-0187 1133 E PINE ST

1419 S. 11TH

SUR21-0237

SUR21-0275

SUR21-0441

SUR21-0195

SUR21-0249

SUR21-0419

SUR21-0256

SUR21-0268

SUR21-0229

SUR21-0266

SUR21-0073

SUR21-0265

SUR21-0267

SUR21-0283

SUR21-0421

SUR21-0233

SUR21-0354

SUR21-0258

SUR21-0078

SUR21-0270

SUR21-0274

SUR21-0231

SUR21-0282



144 14340452012 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 I-1 2

145 14340453010 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

146 14270279007 2010R44401 Vacant Lot 155-05-12 R-2 2
147 22020155006 2016R23918 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
148 22030132012 2006R15830 Vacant Lot 158-04-17 S-3 2
149 14340434002 2013R36829 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
150 22030426031 2015R17620 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
151 22030429014 2014R28677 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
152 22030431010 2017R25636 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
153 22020131033 2015R17601 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
154 14340440011 2014R28679 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
155 14270258029 2017R25682 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 S-1 2
156 22020305029 2015R17603 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
157 14340452018 2014R28660 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 I-1 2
158 22020102012 2016R23904 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
159 14340283003 2016R24435 Vacant Lot 158-04-17 R-2 2
160 14340484018 2007R09667 Vacant Lot 158-04-17 R-2 2
161 14340485006 2010R44415 Vacant Lot 155-05-12 R-2 2
162 22030428033 2017R25668 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
163 14340452014 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 I-1 2

164 14340285019 2017R25672 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
165 22030427039 2017R25667 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
166 14340438012 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

167 14340453008 2014R2880 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
168 14340454014 2013R27919 Vacant Lot 392-11-13 R-2 2
169 14340438004 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

170 14340453014 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

171 14350333019 2010R44428 Vacant Lot 155-05-12 R-2 2
172 14270276042 2017R25683 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
173 14350357003 2016R23906 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
174 22030132015 2005R08084 Vacant Lot 158-04-17 S-3 2
175 22030135014 2016R23987 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 I-1 2
176 14350160001 2016R23936 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
177 14340483008 2014R28683 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
178 22030252015 2015R17611 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
179 14340485012 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

180 14340435001 2016R23935 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2902 S 13TH ST

1305 SOUTH GRAND AVE E

1820 S 13TH ST

1230 S 15TH ST

1600 E EDWARDS ST

623 S 14TH ST

1312 E  BROWN ST

1217 SOUTH GRAND AVE E

1931 E KANSAS ST

1224 S 11TH ST

1012 S 12TH ST

1301 S 12TH ST

1130 S 11TH ST

1525 S 11TH ST

1011 S 13TH ST

2167 S 16TH ST

1428 S 10 1/2 ST

1714 E STUART ST

1003 N 14TH ST

1508 E JACKSON

1901 E  PINE ST

1227 S  11TH ST

1821 E GLENN AVE

1117 E ENOS AVE

1217 S 11TH ST

2151 S 17TH ST

1134 S 11TH ST

1129 S 11TH ST

2125 S RENFRO ST

910 S 12TH ST

1426 S 10 1/2 ST

1922 S 19TH ST

928 N 12TH ST

1628 E CORNELL AVE

SUR21-0213

SUR21-0202

SUR21-0244

SUR21-0472

SUR21-0180

SUR21-0076

SUR21-0077

SUR21-0165

SUR21-0273

SUR21-0442

SUR21-0167

SUR21-0190

SUR21-0193

SUR21-0438

SUR21-0458

SUR21-0065

SUR21-0204

SUR21-0206

SUR21-0154

SUR21-0276

SUR21-0334

SUR21-0064

SUR21-0136

SUR21-0188

SUR21-0113

SUR21-0151

2158 S 17TH ST

SUR21-0280

SUR21-0123 2323 E SPRUCE ST

SUR21-0184 1005 S 15TH ST

SUR21-0079

SUR21-0128

SUR21-0163

SUR21-0177

SUR21-0269

SUR21-0278

SUR21-0455

SUR21-0457



181 14340435008 2017R25629 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
182 14340480012 2015R17594 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
183 22030214013 2013R27928 Vacant Lot 392-11-13 R-2 2
184 14350309004 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

185 14340436016 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

186 14340439009 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

187 14340481001 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

188 14340438010 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

189 14340439020 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

190 14350301002 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 S-2 2

191 22020155023 2014R28689 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
192 14340485003 2010R44405 Vacant Lot 404-11-11 R-2 2
193 22030212001 2017R30401 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 2
194 22030132001 2007R10865 Vacant Lot 158-04-17 S-3 2
195 14340453022 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

196 14340481013 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

197 14340438003 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

198 14340439008 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

199 14340437009 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

200 14350326009 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

201 22030277011 2016R23921 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
202 22030402005 2010R44441 Vacant Lot 392-11-13 R-2 2
203 22030204005 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-5b 2

204 14340438007 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

205 14340453005 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

206 14350301004 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 S-2 2

207 14270412022 2017R25684 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-3b 2
208 22030132007 2007R10865 Vacant Lot 158-04-17 S-3 2
209 14340433004 2014R28678 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
210 14340453019 2015R17579 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
211 14350326021 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

212 14340436011 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

213 14340440007 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

214 14340485005 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 2

215 14270253009 2016R23944 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 I-1 3
216 14350232024 2015R17596 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 3
217 14350407007 2016R23911 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 3

1308 E BROWN ST

1413 S 11TH ST

1121 E REYNOLDS ST

1026 S 14TH ST

909 S 15TH ST

1923 E LAWRENCE

231 S WHITE CITY BLVD

925 N 11TH ST

1004 S 23RD ST

1928 E COOK ST

1509 E CLAY ST

1528 E COOK ST

1122 S 11TH ST

1024 S 12TH ST

1320 SOUTH GRAND AVE E

1208 E ASH ST

1838 S RENFRO ST

1109 S 12TH ST

806 S 15TH ST

1601 S LOVELAND ST

1226 S 12TH ST

930 S 13TH ST

1320 S 13TH ST

1925 S  WIRT AVE

1524 E COOK ST

1028 S 13TH ST

1008 S 12TH ST

1209 S 14TH ST

1125 S 12TH ST

1018 SOUTH GRAND AVE E

907 S 16TH ST

1621 S 14TH ST

1027 S 14TH ST

1001 S 13TH ST

1202 S 13TH ST

1030 S 13TH ST

931 S 15TH ST

SUR21-0101

SUR21-0058

SUR21-0031

SUR21-0355

SUR21-0431

SUR21-0448

SUR21-0090

SUR21-0156

SUR21-0471

SUR21-0175

SUR21-0191

SUR21-0254

SUR21-0262

SUR21-0378

SUR21-0439

SUR21-0456

SUR21-0480

SUR21-0436

SUR21-0596

SUR21-0150

SUR21-0459

SUR21-0467

SUR21-0437

SUR21-0444

SUR21-0478

SUR21-0132

SUR21-0205

SUR21-0181

SUR21-0197

SUR21-0235

SUR21-0433

SUR21-0445

SUR21-0466

SUR21-0332

SUR21-0447

SUR21-0240

SUR21-0485



218 14350232020 2014R28696 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 3
219 14350232019 2017R25630 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 3
220 14350251008 2010R44420 Vacant Lot 155-05-12 R-2 3
221 14350203010 2017R25649 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 3
222 14350377021 2017R25657 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 3
223 14350179014 2016R23949 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 3
224 14270213019 2013R27910 Vacant Lot 392-11-13 R-2 3
225 14350178014 2017R25654 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 3
226 14350181008 2016R24001 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 3
227 14350131023 2016R23924 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 3
228 14350453029 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 3

229 14350453032 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 S-2 3

230 14350362009 2010R44431 Vacant Lot 155-05-12 R-2 3
231 14350176031 2016R23917 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 3
232 14350176029 2010R44417 Vacant Lot 404-11-11 R-2 3
233 14350407005 2016R23984 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 3
234 14350377033 2017R25648 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 3
235 14350453030 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 3

236 14350179007 2014R28685 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 3
237 14350478001 2015R17600 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 3
238 14350408001 2010R44434 Vacant Lot 155-05-12 R-2 3
239 14350453027 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 3

240 14350403012 2016R23983 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 3
241 14350453031 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 3

242 14350453026 Assumed Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-2 3

243 14350179028 2017R25655 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 3
244 14350181006 2016R23950 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 3
245 14220253005 2017R30395 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 4
246 14220437009 2016R23930 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 4
247 14220437015 2017R06260 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 4
248 14220231005 2013R25520 Vacant Lot 392-11-13 I-1 4
249 14220228023 2014R28652 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 S-2 4
250 14220282006 1987R80330 Vacant Lot 158-04-17 I-1 4
251 14220282005 1987R80330 Vacant Lot 158-04-17 I-1 4
252 14230176054 2017R25650 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 4
253 14220426007 2017R25679 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 4
254 14210456024 2012R02123 Vacant Lot 404-11-11 R-2 5

1721 N 20TH ST

1311 E GRIFFITHS AVE

1505 N MICHIGAN AVE

1527 N MICHIGAN AVE

1929 N ELIZABETH ST

2022 E EDWARDS ST

2039 E EDWARDS ST

1920 N 14TH ST

1916 N 14TH ST

2001 N PEORIA RD

527 NORTH GRAND AVE W

1122 N RIDGELY AVE

2131 E STUART ST

916 S 23RD ST

1937 E JACKSON

2014 E JACKSON

2307 SOUTH GRAND AVE E

2225 SOUTH GRAND AVE E

2309 SOUTH GRAND AVE E

2206 E LAWRENCE

2229 SOUTH GRAND AVE E

900 S 24TH ST

1028 S LIVINGSTON ST

1936 E JACKSON

1120 E DIVISION ST

1803 SOUTH GRAND AVE E

2311 SOUTH GRAND AVE E

2056 E JACKSON

2305 SOUTH GRAND AVE E

2021 E CAPITOL AVE

2028 E EDWARDS ST

1941 E JACKSON

2009 E STUART ST

2136 E MONROE ST

2126 E CAPITOL AVE

217 S WHITE CITY BLVD

219 S WHITE CITY BLVD

SUR21-0689

SUR21-0001

SUR21-0003

SUR21-0011

SUR21-0286

SUR21-0222

SUR21-0223

SUR21-0007

SUR21-0014

SUR21-0015

SUR21-0004

SUR21-0016

SUR21-0106

SUR21-0104

SUR21-0516

SUR21-0098

SUR21-0519

SUR21-0515

SUR21-0518

SUR21-0220

SUR21-0215

SUR21-0100

SUR21-0085

SUR21-0216

SUR21-0224

SUR21-0209

SUR21-0517

SUR21-0221

SUR21-0520

SUR21-0080

SUR21-0051

SUR21-0219

SUR21-0030

SUR21-0028

SUR21-0032

SUR21-0226

SUR21-0083



255 14270153047 2017R24706 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-3b 5

256 14270155013 2016R23923 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-3b 5
257 14280226004 2015R17576 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 5
258 14210479031 2017R06262 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 5
259 14270251019 2016R23996 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 5
260 14220404006 2017R25620 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 I-1 4
261 14220260021 2017R30393 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 I-1 4
262 14270153048 2017R24706 Vacant Lot 323-07-22 R-3b 5

263 14340103001 2017R25686 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 S-3 5
264 14280382012 2015R15930 Structure 016-01-17 R-2 5
265 14280130013 2017R25627 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 5
266 14270155015 2017R21742 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-3b 5
267 14270403018 2014R28697 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 I-1 5
268 22030154003 2016R24436 Vacant Lot 158-04-17 R-2 6
269 22030176007 2017R06665 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 6
270 22030112012 2015R17606 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 6
271 22030129011 2016R23919 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 6
272 22030112014 2017R25660 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 6
273 22030105009 2016R23938 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-2 2
274 14330482020 2016R23934 Vacant Lot 016-01-17 R-5b 6
275 14350453010 Vacant Lot 316-08-18 R-2 3
276 22030184003 2006 S 11TH ST Vacant Lot 048-02-24 R-2 2

277 22030184004 2008 S 11TH ST Vacant Lot 048-02-24 R-2 2

278 22030184005 2012 S 11TH ST Vacant Lot 048-02-24 S-1 2

279 22030401001 1126 E ASH ST Vacant Lot 048-02-24 S-1 2

280 22030401002 1128 E ASH ST Vacant Lot 048-02-24 S-1 2

281 14260477027 SE Cor Edmond/Elliott Vacant Lot 048-02-24 N/A N/A

325 NORTH GRAND AVE W

939 N 04TH ST

1732 N PEORIA RD

1616 N 10TH ST

923 N  09TH ST

711 N 11TH ST

328 NORTH GRAND AVE W

944 N 04TH ST

939 N 04TH ST

2234 E BROWN ST

SUR21-0103 1137 S 01ST ST

SUR21-0174 1814 S 08TH ST

SUR21-0144 1701 S 08TH ST

SUR21-0148 1711 S 09TH ST

SUR21-0097 126 N GLENWOOD AVE

SUR21-0094 865 W CALHOUN AVE

SUR21-0048

300 E WASHINGTON

SUR21-0146 1711 S 08TH ST

SUR21-0140 1509 S 07TH ST

936 N 04TH ST

SUR21-0082

1804 S 05TH STSUR21-0173

SUR21-0046

SUR21-0095

SUR21-0055

SUR21-0012

SUR21-0008

SUR21-0045

SUR21-0105

SUR21-0002

SUR21-0029


